September 7, 2024 s  als

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Octorara 20
Kutztown 14
BOXSCORE

Football

9/06 at 7:00 pm
at Kutztown
Nonleague

2 3 4 oT Total
Octorara 0 7 7 0 ) 20
Kutztown 7 7 0 0 0] 14

SCORING SUMMARY

Kutztown: Brenden Ackley 5-yard run
PAT Kick (James Undercuffler)

Octorara: Austin Kurtz 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Austin Kurtz)

Kutztown: Mason Sherry 1-yard run
PAT Kick (James Undercuffler)

Octorara: Brayden Mastrippolitto 12-yard run
PAT Kick (Austin Kurtz)

Octorara: Austin Kurtz 3-yard run

TEAM STATS

Octorara Kutztown
First downs 1 18
Total yards 235 278
Rushes/Yards 30/125 53/227
Rushing avg 417 4.28
Comp/Atts 6/15 4/10
Comp pct 40 40



Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - OCTORARA

Name

Collin Wood

RUSHING - OCTORARA

Name

Chandler Stoltzfus

lan Teufert

Brayden Mastrippolitto

Collin Wood

Austin Kurtz

RECEIVING - OCTORARA

Name

Chandler Stoltzfus
Brayden Mastrippolitto

Mason Prokay

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - KUTZTOWN

Name

Wyatt Stoess

RUSHING - KUTZTOWN

Name

Brenden Ackley

Mason Sherry

Jayden Swoyer

110
10/88
1/33
33

227

51

278

0/0

Comp

Comp

Att
15

Rec

Att
10

Att
1
22

Att

o A O N

Pct
40

Yds
54

37

30

Yds
34
46
30

Pct
40

Yds
29
81
41

51
4/21
0/0

125

10

235

3/2

Yds TD
110 0

Yds/Att
5.4
2
6.17

375

Yds/Catch
17
15.33
30

Yds TD
51 0

Yds/Att
2.64
368

8.2

INT

TD

TD

INT



Wyatt Stoess 1 -1 -1
lan Bahr 9 59 6.56
Ryan Walters 4 14 35

RECEIVING - KUTZTOWN

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch TD
Brenden Ackley 3 32 10.67
Colten Mathias 1 19 19

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

|Se|ect a sport V|

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Lancaster Stormers defeat Long_Island Ducks in the Atlantic League,
push division lead to four games

2 Orioles pitcher Dean Kremer loses no-hit bid against Rays in 7th inning

3  Yankees 1B Anthony Rizzo gets warm reception in return to Wrigley
Field

4  Manheim Central vs. Elizabethtown - L-L League girls tennis [photos]

5 2024 Dallas Cowboys Roster

NEWSLETTER

Sports

Our daily sports newsletter, delivered at 6 a.m.

] Enter email address



