

<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Octorara 20 Kutztown 14

### **BOXSCORE**

Football 9/06 at 7:00 pm at Kutztown Nonleague

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Octorara	0	7	7	Ο	6	20
Kutztown	7	7	0	0	Ο	14

### SCORING SUMMARY

Kutztown: Brenden Ackley 5-yard run

PAT Kick (James Undercuffler)

Octorara: Austin Kurtz 2-yard run

PAT Kick (Austin Kurtz)

Kutztown: Mason Sherry 1-yard run

PAT Kick (James Undercuffler)

Octorara: Brayden Mastrippolitto 12-yard run

PAT Kick (Austin Kurtz)

Octorara: Austin Kurtz 3-yard run

### **TEAM STATS**

	Octorara	Kutztown
First downs	11	18
Total yards	235	278
Rushes/Yards	30/125	53/227
Rushing avg	4.17	4.28
Comp/Atts	6/15	4/10
Comp pct	40	40

Pass yards	110				51		
Penalties/Yds	10/88	4/21					
Punts/Yds	1/33	0/0					
Punting average	33						
Rushing yds allowed	227				125		
Passing yds allowed	51				110		
Total yds allowed	278	278 235					
Fumbles/Lost	0/0				3/2		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - OCTORARA							
Name	Comp	At	t	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Collin Wood	6	15	ı	40	110	Ο	Ο
RUSHING - OCTORARA							
Name			Att	Yds	Υ	ds/Att	TD
Chandler Stoltzfus			10	54		5.4	Ο
lan Teufert			2	4		2	0
Brayden Mastrippolitto			6	37		6.17	1
Collin Wood			4	0		0	0
Austin Kurtz			8	30		3.75	2
RECEIVING - OCTORARA							
Name		Re	ec	Yds	Yds/	Catch	TD
Chandler Stoltzfus		2	<u> </u>	34		17	0
Brayden Mastrippolitto		3	3	46	15	5.33	0
Mason Prokay		1		30		30	0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - KUTZTOWN							
Name	Comp	А	tt	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Wyatt Stoess	4	1	0	40	51	Ο	2
RUSHING - KUTZTOWN							
Name		Att	Y	'ds	Yds/	Att	TD
Brenden Ackley		11	2	29	2.6	4	1
Mason Sherry		22	;	81	3.6	8	1
Jayden Swoyer		5		41	8.2	2	0

Wyatt Stoess	1	-1	-1	Ο
lan Bahr	9	59	6.56	0
Ryan Walters	4	14	3.5	Ο

### **RECEIVING - KUTZTOWN**

Name	Rec Yd		Yds/Catch	TD	
Brenden Ackley	3	32	10.67	0	
Colten Mathias	1	19	19	0	

## HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

# HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

### PEOPLE ARE READING

- Lancaster Stormers defeat Long Island Ducks in the Atlantic League, push division lead to four games
- 2 Orioles pitcher Dean Kremer loses no-hit bid against Rays in 7th inning
- 3 <u>Yankees 1B Anthony Rizzo gets warm reception in return to Wrigley</u> <u>Field</u>
- 4 Manheim Central vs. Elizabethtown L-L League girls tennis [photos]
- 5 <u>2024 Dallas Cowboys Roster</u>

# NEWSLETTER Sports Our daily sports newsletter, delivered at 6 a.m. Enter email address